

®

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6432-6446/2008

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mazumdar,Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Ms. Sujata B.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that proof of service upon remaining respondents is filed on 2.12.2008, Registry has to verify and to disclose the correct position for each respondent in next office report. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Application for impleadment be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest.

List the matter on 15.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar