

\202ITEM NO.64 COURT NO.10 SECTION XIV
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6432-6446/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in RP No. 124/2006 &
judgment and order dated 2/9/2003 In WA No. 331/2002 & WA No.
332/2002 & WA No. 333/2002 & WA No. 334/2002 & WA No. 335/2002
& WA No. 336/2002 & WA No. 337/2002 & WA No. 338/2002 & WA No.
339/2002 & WA No. 349/2002 & WA No. 383/2002 & WA No. 534/2002
& WA No. 535/2001 & WA No. 536/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF
GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

STATE OF ASSAM Petitioner(s)
VERSUS Respondent(s)
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC
(With appln(s) for directions, stay, permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and O/R)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mozumdar, Adv.
for M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.
Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
I.A. Nos. 20-34

Issue notice.

Mr. Avijit Roy, accepts notice on behalf of the State and
seeks four weeks time to file reply to the application. Let him do
so.

However, in the meanwhile, we direct that all the female
attendants in the State of Assam, working under the Centrally
sponsored Family Welfare Schemes, shall be paid honorarium @
Rs. 900/- per month on or before 7th of each calendar month
commencing from May, 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master