

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6432-6446/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2003 in RP No. 124/2006 &  
WA No. 331/2002 & WA No. 332/2002 & WA No. 333/2002 & WA No.  
334/2002 & WA No. 335/2002 & WA No. 336/2002 & WA No. 337/2002 & WA  
No. 338/2002 & WA No. 339/2002 & WA No. 349/2002 & WA No. 383/2002 &  
WA No. 534/2002 & WA No. 535/2001 & WA No. 536/2002 of The HIGH  
COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions,stay,permission to place addl. documents  
on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Avijit Roy, Adv.for  
M/S Corporate Law Group

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjeev Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv

Mr.Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Sneha Kalita, Adv.  
Mr.Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody appears for the Union of India though a  
counter affidavit on its behalf has been filed. Learned  
counsel for the private respondents submits that they  
have been supplied with the copy of the counter  
affidavit. Let the counter affidavit be supplied to  
learned counsel for the other respondents within a week.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, be filed within four  
weeks.

We. However, recorded the statement of learned  
counsel for the State that our order dated 20th April,  
2004. has been complied with.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master