

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6432-6446/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in RP No. 124/2006 &
order dated 2/9/2003 In WA No. 331/2002 & WA No. 332/2002 & WA No.
333/2002 & WA No. 334/2002 & WA No. 335/2002 & WA No. 336/2002 & WA
No. 337/2002 & WA No. 338/2002 & WA No. 339/2002 & WA No. 349/2002 &
WA No. 383/2002 & WA No. 534/2002 & WA No. 535/2001 & WA No.
536/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI,ASSAM)

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for permission to place addl.documents on record and
stay and impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Roy Chaudhary, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. R Balasubramanium, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the
petitioner-State seeking further time to file rejoinder
affidavit. From the record, we find that on 8th March,

..2/-

: 2 :

2010, the petitioner was granted four weeks' time to
file rejoinder affidavit and there is no reason why the
said affidavit has not been filed within the time so
granted. However, in the interest of justice we accede
to the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner and
grant further two weeks' time to file rejoinder

affidavit, subject to the petitioner's depositing with
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, an amount
of Rs. 5,000/- within a week from today. If the said
amount is not deposited, the rejoinder affidavit
proposed to be filed, shall not be taken on record.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar