

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.6432-6446/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in RP No. 124/2006
& order dated 2/9/2003 In WA No. 331/2002 & WA No. 332/2002 & WA No.
333/2002 & WA No. 334/2002 & WA No. 335/2002 & WA No. 336/2002 & WA
No. 337/2002 & WA No. 338/2002 & WA No. 339/2002 & WA No. 349/2002 &
WA No. 383/2002 & WA No. 534/2002 & WA No. 535/2001 & WA No.
536/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and stay and directions and impleadment as party respondent and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Avijit Roy, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Parthyiv Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. A Henry, Adv.
Mr. B Aggarwala, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment and directions in SLP
arising out of Writ appeal No. 332/2002

The application is dismissed as not pressed.

I.A. Nos. 5-19 are allowed, subject to just exceptions. The applicants are impleaded as party-respondents. Amended memo of party names shall be file within a week.

I.As. 20-34, 35,36 & 37

List along with the main matter.

SLP(C) No. 5432-6446/2008

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of July, 2010.

In the meanwhile, the respondent-Union of India shall file a comprehensive affidavit explaining the nature of all the Schemes which were funded by the Central Government. Copies of the affidavit shall be supplied to all the counsel appearing for the non-applicants.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar